A Reliable Source of Temperature Measurement and Control
Temperature Indicators / Controllers play an
important part in any process industry. Quick and
accurate measurement / control of a process
temperature will improve the final product
quality, reliability and reduce rejection.
Temperature indication and control is therefore
one of the prime considerations in any process

SPECIFICATIONS
INSTALLATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
E L E C T R O N I C S
SYSTEMS AND DEVICES
 Process Control Instrumentation
Phone : (020) 26819611 to 15
E-mail : sales@esd-india.com
Web    : www.esd-india.com
Pune - 411013 (INDIA).
ESD HOUSE,
55, Hadapsar Indl. Estate,
BACK END SAME RANGE FRONT END
145 96
96
92
92
N PE P NO
RL - 1
NC
230 V AC
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
P
-+
Pt
NO
TCRL - 4
NC
100
P NO
RL - 2
NC
P NO
RL - 3
NC
Depth including terminals
 ESD 9243 X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6
Setpoints
3 -  92 x 92
6 - 186 x 92
Panel Cutout
3 - Three
4 - Four
1 -  Pt - 100
2 -  J type T/C
3 -  K type T/C
4 -  R type T/C
5 -  S type T/C
6 -  0 to 20 mA
7 -  4 to 20 mA
8 -  0 to 2V DC
9 -  Other
Input
o0 -  -50 to 50 C
o1 -  0 to 100 C
o2 -  0 to 200 C
3 -  0 to 100%
o4 -  0 to 400 C
o5 -  0 to 600 C
o6 -  0 to 800 C
o7 -  0 to1000 C
o8 -  0 to1200 C
9 -  Other
Range Relay Output
1- 1 C/O 5 Amp
2 - 1 C/O 10 Amp
3 - 2 C/O 5 Amp
4 - Other
1 -  230 V AC
2 - 110 V AC
3 -  24 V  AC
4 -  24 V  DC